02048-DSH-001-B March 2003
Prelim
inary Inform
ation
CX02048
Low Power 3.3 Volt Limiting Amplifier
For Data Rates to 3.3 Gbps
Data Sheet

detector, allowing the user to set the threshold at which
the status logic outputs are enabled.
TABLE 1 ORDERING INFORMATION
Please see application note CX02048-Note 0019.
TOP LEVEL DIAGRAM
5 9
13
(GND)
1
2
3
4
12
11
10
6 7 8
16 15 14RSSI
AMPSET
DOUT
DOUT
VCCD
V S
ET N
/C
N/C
DIN
DIN
IREF
JA
M
STST
4mm
4m
m
VCCA
V C
CA
Fig. 1 BCC++16 Package Top View
Part Number Pin Package
CX02048DIEWP Waffle Packed Die
CX02048WAFER Expanded whole wafer on a Grip ring
CX02048B16 BCC++16
CX02048B16TR BCC++16 Tape and Reel
M02048-EVM Evaluation board
AMPSET
Limiting
Amplifier